

SLP(C)No. 6969 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6969/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2001 in CRP 794/01
and 795/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. ANCHOR CAPITAL OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. NAMDEV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

With

SLP(C)No.10905-10906/2001

Date : 26/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Ms.Anu Mehta,Adv.
Ms.Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.M.Srinivas R.Rao,Adv.
Mr.Srinivas Kotni,Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

SLP(C)No.6969/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent Nos.38 and 41 four weeks' time is
granted to them for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos.10905-10906/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Since all the unserved respondents have already
been noticed in the connected SLP and they are appearing
through counsel, no further step need be taken to serve
the unserved respondent Nos. 1,2,38, 39, 41 and 44, in
these SLPs.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master